TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900801694

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS PREDECESSOR COLLATERAL AGENT		09/18/2023	SWISS BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, AS SUCCESSOR COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	200 WEST STREET
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 127

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4157413	
Registration Number:	2764654	IMFP
Registration Number:	4544007	AIRBORNE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	0942338	AEROSONIC
Registration Number:	4070995	MICROFLY
Registration Number:	4070996	FIREFLY
Registration Number:	4328554	DRAGONFLY
Registration Number:	4126899	RAIDER
Registration Number:	4656542	JTRAX
Registration Number:	4365226	SOLR
Registration Number:	4380606	FLYCLOPS
Registration Number:	2672741	AAIRAM-SAFE AVIATION INFLATABLE RESTRA
Registration Number:	2742840	AAIR
Registration Number:	2740758	AMSAFE
Registration Number:	2798629	AMSAFE
Registration Number:	2880669	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0019

900804055

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048341	
Registration Number:	3409726	CARES
Registration Number:	3413419	CARES KIDS FLY SAFE
Registration Number:	2615155	APICAL
Registration Number:	2612590	APICAL
Registration Number:	2615153	
Registration Number:	3599638	ACS
Registration Number:	3599639	AEROSPACE COOLING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1500389	BETA TRANSFORMER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1499398	BTTC
Registration Number:	1502909	ВТТС
Registration Number:	1364180	WE LIGHT THE SKIES
Registration Number:	0760554	SLICK
Registration Number:	1719828	
Registration Number:	1759512	
Registration Number:	0830114	DDC
Registration Number:	1176957	DDC
Registration Number:	2443276	STAR SERIES
Registration Number:	3861481	BUSTRACER
Registration Number:	3848403	ACEXTREME
Registration Number:	3764818	TOTAL-ACE
Registration Number:	2940684	MICRO-ACE
Registration Number:	2843241	MINI-ACE
Registration Number:	2980213	FIBREMATRIX
Registration Number:	4035950	TOTAL ACEXTREME
Registration Number:	1744257	HC
Registration Number:	2676542	HC
Registration Number:	1190430	TRIGGER LOCK
Registration Number:	1762408	HARTWELL
Registration Number:	2708392	HASCO
Registration Number:	2703713	HARTWELL
Registration Number:	2771803	XLP
Registration Number:	3833741	KIRKHILL
Registration Number:	3928626	STRETCHTAPE
Registration Number:	3931745	MARATHONNORCO AEROSPACE
Registration Number:	4061260	RF80-M
Registration Number:	4019914	MARATHONNORCO AEROSPACE
Registration Number:	0936522	REFLEX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1252763	DIGIFLEX
Registration Number:	1411141	CASP
Registration Number:	1727289	CHRISTIE
Registration Number:	2083649	DATAFX
Registration Number:	2496591	PROEASE
Registration Number:	3125918	MNAI
Registration Number:	3319738	MNAI
Registration Number:	3666343	MARATHONNORCO AEROSPACE
Registration Number:	3246648	NORTH HILLS
Registration Number:	3246650	N H NORTH HILLS
Registration Number:	2964860	ABCO
Registration Number:	3788284	AERFUSION VIA
Registration Number:	1457060	AERFILM LHR
Registration Number:	3613419	AEREASE
Registration Number:	3199487	INDURA
Registration Number:	3326159	AERFUSION
Registration Number:	3217474	INDURA GTFILM
Registration Number:	3217477	INDURA GTFORM
Registration Number:	3217478	INDURA GTGLAS
Registration Number:	3483585	PANFLOR
Registration Number:	1512683	AERSHADE
Registration Number:	3606781	TRUE-TO-NATURE
Registration Number:	5384221	AERO ARMOR BY SKANDIA, INC.
Registration Number:	1853490	XL
Registration Number:	3047649	APC
Registration Number:	3047650	XL2
Registration Number:	1931638	TACTAIR
Registration Number:	2982961	TACTAIR
Registration Number:	1509118	TACTAIR
Registration Number:	1189110	ADEL
Registration Number:	1236043	WIGGINS
Registration Number:	3457067	TRANSDIGM
Registration Number:	2688159	YF
Registration Number:	3494903	HAWC
Registration Number:	4242998	STAR FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	1899694	NIGHTSHIELD
Registration Number:	1805120	CHROMALUX
Registration Number:	1615474	KORRY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1283172	MEMTRON
Registration Number:	4449749	FASTBLOCK
Registration Number:	3384887	FASTBLOCK
Registration Number:	2810875	EXTREME HEAT
Registration Number:	2779544	LEACH
Registration Number:	0926718	LEACH
Registration Number:	0906545	BALANCED-FORCE
Registration Number:	5508987	ESTERLINE
Registration Number:	3369513	ARMTEC
Registration Number:	3268417	ARMTEC
Registration Number:	3677983	ESTERLINE
Registration Number:	2944733	ESTERLINE
Registration Number:	2915021	ESTERLINE
Registration Number:	2926958	KIRKHILL-TA
Registration Number:	2926957	KIRKHILL-TA
Registration Number:	2926956	KIRKHILL-TA
Registration Number:	2926955	KIRKHILL-TA
Registration Number:	2881529	JANCO
Registration Number:	3047228	CMC ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	2790224	ESTERLINE
Registration Number:	2658675	ESTERLINE
Registration Number:	1905295	ESTERLINE
Registration Number:	1855681	ARMTEC
Registration Number:	1775515	HYTEK
Registration Number:	0858855	KORRY
Registration Number:	5508988	ESTERLINE
Registration Number:	2668319	KIRKHILL
Registration Number:	2204418	SKYWATCH
Registration Number:	5683747	PARAVION
Registration Number:	1633119	HELIPORTER
Registration Number:	1650076	PARAVION
Registration Number:	5355299	SKYCANNON
Registration Number:	5368408	FIRE ATTACK
Registration Number:	2706459	TA
Registration Number:	1192978	TA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney Boulware

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2123129 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline Hughes
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline Hughes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023

Total Attachments: 28

source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page3.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page4.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page5.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page6.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page7.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page8.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page9.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page10.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page11.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page12.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page13.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page14.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page15.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page16.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page17.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page18.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page19.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG_Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page20.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page21.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG_Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest_2023 [Executed]#page22.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page23.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page24.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page25.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page26.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page27.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page28.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page29.tif source=TRANSDIGM TDG Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest 2023 [Executed]#page30.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of September 18, 2023 (this "Assignment"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH ("Credit Suisse"), as predecessor collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement described below) (in such capacity, the "Predecessor Agent") and GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA ("Goldman Sachs"), as successor collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

- A. Reference is made to the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 4, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, renewed, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among TransDigm Group Incorporated ("Holdings"), TransDigm Inc. (the "Borrower"), each subsidiary of the Borrower from time to time party thereto, the lenders party thereto and Goldman Sachs (as successor to Credit Suisse), as administrative agent and collateral agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.
- B. Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 23, 2006, as amended and restated as of December 6, 2010, February 14, 2011 and February 28, 2013 (as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the Subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto and the Predecessor Agent.

C. Reference is made to:

- (i) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2011, among TransDigm Inc., TransDigm Group Incorporated, the Subisidiaries of the Borrower, and Credit Suisse AG;
- (ii) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2011, among Schneller Holdings LLC, Schneller LLC, Schneller International Sales Corp. and the Predecessor Agent;
- the Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 9, 2011, among Harco Laboratories, Incorporated and the Predecessor Agent;
- (iv) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2012, among AmSafe Global Holdings, Inc., AP Global Holdings, Inc. AP Global Acquisiton Corp., AmSafe Industries, Inc., Bridport Holdings, Inc., Samfe, Inc., AmSafe Aviatoin, Inc., AmSafe Bridport, Inc., AmSafe Commercial Products, Inc., Bridport-Air Cairrer, Inc., Bridport Erie Aviation, Inc., AmSafe C Safe, Inc. and the Predecessor Agent;
- (v) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 14, 2012, among Aero-Instruments Co. LLC and the Predecessor Agent;

[[5973613]]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0024

- (vi) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2013, among Airborne Systems North America of CA Inc., Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc., Aerosonic LLC and the Predecessor Agent;
- (vii) the Patent Security Agreement dates as of April 9, 2015, among Telair US LLC and the Predecessor Agent;
- (viii) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2016, among Breeze-Eastern LLC and the Predecessor Agent;
- (ix) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2016, among Data Device Corporation and the Predecessor Agent;
- (x) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 20, 2016 among Young & Frankling Inc., Tactair Fluid Controls, Inc. and Predecessor Agent;
- (xi) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2019 among Souriau USA, Inc., Leach International Corporation, TA Aerospace Co., Advanced Input Devices, Inc., Mason Electric Co., NMC Group, Inc., Palomar Products, Inc., Korry Electronics Co., Joslyn Sunbank Company, LLC, Armtec Defense Products Co., Armtec Countermeasures Co., and Predecessor Agent and
- (xii) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2022, among Apical Industries, Inc., Simplex Manufacturing Co. and the Predecessor Agent (collectively, the "Patent Security Agreements"),

pursuant to which, among other things, each Grantor or Grantors therein granted a security interest to the Predecessor Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, all its right, title and interest in and to the patents of such Grantor listed in an attachment to the Patent Security Agreements, which security interests were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on (i) February 16, 2011 on Reel/Frame 025810/0177, (ii) October 3, 2011 on Reel/Frame 27009/0089, (iii) December 12, 2011 on Reel/Frame 27366/0107, (iv) March 9, 2012 on Reel/Frame 27830/0183, (v) September 19, 2012 on Reel/Frame 29006/0924, (vi) December 24, 2013 on Reel/Frame 031869/0049, (vii) April 9, 2015 on Reel/Frame 35401/695, (viii) February 10, 2016 on Reel/Frame 037690/0236, (ix) August 2, 2016 on Reel/Frame 039537/0075, (x) October 20, 2016 on Reel/Frame 040448/0592, (xi) April 3, 2019 on Reel/Frame 048788/0719 and (xii) June 28, 2022 on Reel/Frame 060337/0989.

D. Reference is made to:

- (i) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2009, among Aircraft Parts Coproration and Credit Suisse;
- (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 6, 2010, among TransDigm Inc., TransDigm Group Incorporated, the Subisidiaries of the Borrower, and the Predecessor Agent;
- (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2011, among Schneller Holdings LLC, Schneller LLC, Schneller International Sales Corp. and the Predecessor Agent;

[[5973613]]

- (iv) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2012, among AmSafe Global Holdings, Inc., AP Global Holdings, Inc., AP Global Acquisition Corp., AmSafe Industries, Inc., Bridport Holdings, Inc., AmSafe, Inc., AmSafe Aviation, Inc., AmSafe Bridport, Inc., AmSafe Commercial Products, Inc., Bridport-Air Carrier, Inc., Bridport Erie Aviation, Inc., AmSafe – C Safe, Inc. and the Predecessor Agent;
- (v) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2013, among Airborne Global, Inc., Airborne Acquistion, Inc., Airborne Systems NA Inc., Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc., Aerosonic LLC and the Predecessor Agent;
- (vi) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 12, 2015, among Pexco Aerospace, Inc. and the Predecessor Agent;
- (vii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2016, among Beta Transformer Technology Corporation, Data Device Corporation and the Predecessor Agent;
- (viii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 20, 2016, among Young & Franklin, Inc., Tactair Fluid Controls, Inc. and the Predecessor Agent;
- (ix) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2017, among North Hills Signal Processing Corp. and the Predecessor Agent;
- (x) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2018, among Kirkhill Inc. and the Predecessor Agent;
- (xi) the Trademark Security Agreement dated a sof May 22, 2018, among Extant Component Group Holding, Inc. and the Predecessor Agent;
- (xii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2018, among Skandia, Inc. and the Predecessor Agent;
- (xiii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2019, among Advanced Input Devices, Mason Electric Co., NMC Group Inc., Korry Electronics Co., Memtron Technologies Co., Joslyn sunban Company, LLC, TA Aeorpsace Co., Esterline Technologies Corporation and the Predecessor Agent; and
- (xiv) the Trademark Security Agreement dated June 24, 2022, among Simplex Manufacturing Co., Apical Industries, Inc., Paravion Technology, Inc. and the Predecessor Agent (collectively, "Trademark Security Agreements" and together with the Patent Security Agreements, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreements"),

pursuant to which, among other things, each Grantor or Grantors therein granted a security interest to the Predecessor Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks of such Grantor listed in an

attachment to the Trademark Security Agreements, which security interests were filed with the USPTO on (i) (v) December 24, 2013 on Reel/Frame 5181/479, (vi) June 18, 2015 on Reel/Frame 5555/362, (vii) August 2, 2016 on Reel/Frame 5835/534, (viii) October 20, 2016 on Reel/Frame 5905/088, (ix) June 2, 2017 on Reel/Frame 6076/0049, (x) July 26, 2018 on Reel/Frame 6391/229, (xi) May 23, 2018 on Reel/Frame 006334/0885 and (xii) August 1, 2018 on Reel/Frame 6399/483, (xiii) April 4, 2019 on Reel/Frame 06610/052 and (xiv) June 28, 2022 on Reel/Frame 7764/135.

E. Pursuant to that certain Agency Transfer Agreement dated as of December 14, 2022 (the "Agency Transfer Agreement"), by and among the Predecessor Agent, Successor Agent, Holdings, the Borrower and the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Predecessor Agent has assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the patents and trademarks identified on Schedule I (the "Patent and Trademark Collateral") hereto to Goldman Sachs, as the Successor Agent. Until now, Credit Suisse has remained the secured party of record with the USPTO.

SECTION 1. Assignment. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Predecessor Agent hereby confirms the assignment, pursuant to the Agency Transfer Agreement, of all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and Trademark Collateral under the Loan Documents and the Patent and Trademark Security Agreements to the Successor Agent and the Successor Agent hereby confirms its acceptance of such assignment.

SECTION 2. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This Assignment may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Any signature to this Assignment may be delivered by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. This Assignment shall become effective when it shall have been executed by each party hereto and thereafter shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- (b) THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- (c) Section headings used herein are for convenience of reference only, are not part of this Assignment and are not to affect the construction of, or to be taken into consideration in interpreting, this Assignment.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Predecessor Agent,

By

Name: Mikhail Faybusovich Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву

Name: John Basilici

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Interest]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0028

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Successor Agent,

By Brent Clough
Name: Brent Clough
Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0029

Schedule I

Patents

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Acme Aerospace, Inc.	Storage battery electrodes with	11/282537	11/18/2005	8088516	1/3/2012
	integral conductors				
Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc.	Hands free waste flap apparatus	12/305170	6/18/2007	8080952	12/20/2011
	and method				
Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc.	Decompression vent latching	12/264150	11/3/2008	8602464	12/10/2013
	mechanism				
Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc.	Rapid decompression detection	12/921324	3/9/2009	9180959	11/10/2015
	system and method				
AeroControlex Group, Inc.	Static port skin applique apparatus	11/065293	2/25/2005	7407136	8/5/2008
	and method				
AeroControlex Group, Inc.	Freeze resistant manifold assembly	12/483666	6/12/2009	8307848	11/13/2012
	and system				
Aerosonic LLC	Nose section for a pitot probe	12006413	1/2/2008	7549331	6/23/2009
Airborne Systems North	Deployment brake release for a	11/645029	12/26/2006	7648105	1/19/2010
America of NJ Inc.	parachute				
Airborne Systems North	Multi-grommet retained slider for	12/073206	3/3/2008	8091834	1/10/2012
America of NJ Inc.	parachutes				
Airborne Systems North	Multi-grommet retained slider for	13/344138	1/5/2012	8220751	7/17/2012
America of NJ Inc.	parachutes				
Airborne Systems North	Parachute harness container with	13/632304	10/1/2012	8899526	12/2/2014
America of NJ Inc.	bio-contoured load distributing vest				
Airborne Systems North	Multi-grommet retained slider for	11201186	8/11/2005	7338016	3/4/2008
America of NJ Inc.	parachutes				
AmSafe, Inc.	Inflatable lap belt safety bag	10/672606	9/26/2003	6957828	10/25/2005
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle assembly having single	11/148914	6/9/2005	7263750	9/4/2007
	release for multiple belt connectors				

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle assembly having single release for multiple belt connectors	11/844709	<u>&</u> ,	7614124	11/10/2009
AmSafe, Inc.	Inflatable personal restraint	12/057295	3/27/2008	7665761	2/23/2010
	systems and associated methods of use and manufacture				
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckles for inflatable personal	12/267430	11/7/2008	7904997	3/15/2011
	restraint systems and associated				
	systems and methods				
AmSafe, Inc.	Inflatable personal restraint	12/051768	3/19/2008	7980590	7/19/2011
	systems having web-mounted				
	inflators and associated methods of				
	use and manufacture				
AmSafe, Inc.	Tensioning apparatuses for	12/569522	9/29/2009	8303043	11/6/2012
	occupant restraint systems and				
	associated systems and methods				
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle assembly having single	12/563294	9/21/2009	8327513	12/11/2012
	release for multiple belt connectors				
AmSafe, Inc.	Activation systems for inflatable	13/227382	9/7/2011	8403361	3/26/2013
	personal restraint systems				
AmSafe, Inc.	Inflator connectors for inflatable	13/194411	7/29/2011	8439398	5/14/2013
	personal restraints and associated				
	systems and methods				
AmSafe, Inc.	Stitch patterns for restraint-mounted 13/086134	13/086134	4/13/2011	8469397	6/25/2013
	airbags and associated				
	systems and methods				
AmSafe, Inc.	Seat harness pretensioner	12/711235	2/23/2010	8469400	6/25/2013
AmSafe, Inc.	Seat harness pretensioner	13/109967	5/17/2011	8469401	6/25/2013
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle connectors for inflatable	13/227392	9/7/2011	8556293	10/15/2013
	personal restraints and associated				
	methods of use and manufacture				

			1 •		
Assignee of Applicant	liue	Application ivo.	Filling Date	Paleili Nuilibei	Issue Date
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle connectors for inflatable	13/227392	9/7/2011	8556293	10/15/2013
	personal restraints and associated				
	methods of use and manufacture				
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle assemblies with swivel and	13/097862	4/29/2011	8627554	1/14/2014
	dual release features and associated				
AmSafe, Inc.	Restraint harnesses and associated	13/187265	7/20/2011	8777323	7/15/2014
	methods of use and manufacture				
AmSafe, Inc.	Computer system for remote	13/228333	9/8/2011	8818759	8/26/2014
	testing of inflatable personal				
	restraint systems				
AmSafe, Inc.	Inflatable personal restraint	13/174659	6/30/2011	9156558	10/13/2015
	systems				
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle	29/284338	9/5/2007	D578931	10/21/2008
AmSafe, Inc.	Connector for a seatbelt airbag	29/392028	5/16/2011	D688156	8/20/2013
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle	29284338	9/5/2007	D578931	10/21/2008
AmSafe, Inc.	Buckle assembly having single	11844709	8/24/2007	7614124	11/10/2009
	release for multiple belt connectors				
Apical Industries, Inc.	Frangible Fastener System	15581841	4/18/2017	10670068	6/20/2020
Apical Industries, Inc.	Frangible Fastener	13777853	2/26/2013	8911189	12/16/2014
Apical Industries, Inc.	Actuator Box Assembly	11595026	11/10/2006	8128444	3/6/2012
Apical Industries, Inc.	Door Pod Assembly	11710037	2/22/2007	7823835	11/2/2010
Apical Industries, Inc.	Emergency Power Supply	11361553	2/24/2006	7589278	9/15/2009
Apical Industries, Inc.	Floatation System Including Life Raft	10777985	2/11/2004	7115010	10/3/2006
Apical Industries, Inc.	Pressure Activated Latch	11361821	2/12/2008	7329164	2/12/2008
Apical Industries, Inc.	Floatation System Including Life Raft	11540025	9/29/2006	7314398	1/1/2008
Apical Industries, Inc.	Releasable Connector Including Swivel	10974252	10/27/2004	7270348	9/18/2007

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Apical Industries, Inc.	Float Pack Assembly And Method Of Use	11641916	12/18/2006	7878450	2/1/2011
Apical Industries, Inc.	Hose Hinge Assembly	11641993	12/18/2006	7658417	2/9/2010
Apical Industries, Inc.	Safety device trigger for activating a safety device	10641915	8/15/2003	7207522	4/24/2007
Breeze-Eastern LLC	Helicopter hoist systems, devices, and methodologies	14/795843	7/9/2015	10023312	7/9/2015
Breeze-Eastern LLC	Hoist apparatus	29/535060	8/3/2015	D771346	8/3/2015
Champion Aerospace LLC	Ignition lead with replaceable	10/851399	5/21/2004	7001195	2/21/2006
2	terminal contact				
Champion Aerospace LLC	Air-cooled ignition lead	10/906338	2/15/2005	7124724	10/24/2006
Champion Aerospace LLC	Partitioned exciter system	10/616105	7/9/2003	7130180	10/31/2006
Champion Aerospace LLC	Power supply unit for use with an aircraft electrical system	12/052821	3/21/2008	7750496	7/6/2010
Champion Aerospace LLC	Switching assembly for an aircraft ignition system	12/194933	8/20/2008	7880281	2/1/2011
Data Device Corporation	Predictive signal cancellation for extracting 1 Mb/s MIL-STD-1553 component from composite high performance 1553 signal	11/491459	7/21/2006	7724848	5/25/2010
Data Device Corporation	Predictive signal cancellation for extracting 1 Mb/s MIL-STD-1553 component from composite high performance 1553 signal	12/778695	5/12/2010	8223905	7/17/2012
Data Device Corporation	Methods and apparatus for managing and controlling power consumption and heat generation in computer systems	14/188583	2/24/2014	9459919	10/4/2016
HARCO Laboratories, Incorporated (n/k/a HarcoSemco LLC)	High reliability heater modules	10/425814	4/29/2003	6881932	4/19/2005

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Teene Date
HARCO Laboratories,	Extended temperature range	10/712484	11/13/2003		4/11/2006
Incorporated (n/k/a HarcoSemco I.I.C)	thermal variable-resistance device				
HARCO Laboratories,	Thermal variable resistance device	10/793120	3/4/2004	7061364	6/13/2006
Incorporated (n/k/a	with protective sheath				
HarcoSemco LLC)					
HARCO Laboratories,	Extended temperature range EMF	10/736766	12/16/2003	7131768	11/7/2006
Incorporated (n/k/a	device				
HarcoSemco LLC)					
HARCO Laboratories,	System and method for non-contact	10/843501	5/11/2004	7137297	11/21/2006
Incorporated (n/k/a	forming of parts to a fluid sensor				
HarcoSemco LLC)	assembly				
HARCO Laboratories,	EMF sensor with protective sheath	10/793121	3/4/2004	7611280	11/3/2009
Incorporated (n/k/a					
HarcoSemco LLC)					
HARCO Laboratories,	Extended temperature range heater	11/360788	2/23/2006	7782171	8/24/2010
Incorporated (n/k/a					
HarcoSemco LLC)					
HARCO Laboratories,	Thermal variable resistance device	11/388309	3/24/2006	7915994	3/29/2011
Incorporated (n/k/a	with protective sheath				
HarcoSemco LLC)					
Hartwell Corporation	Pressure responsive blowout latch	10/462144	6/16/2003	6866227	3/15/2005
	with reservoir				
Hartwell Corporation	Rotary latch mechanism	10/694315	10/27/2003	6913297	7/5/2005
Hartwell Corporation	Externally adjustable latch	10/404172	4/1/2003	6945573	9/20/2005
Hartwell Corporation	Flush handle assembly	10/429367	5/5/2003	6971689	12/6/2005
Hartwell Corporation	Latch mechanism	10/429630	5/5/2003	7131672	11/7/2006
Hartwell Corporation	Preloaded latch mechanism	11/089971	3/25/2005	7185926	3/6/2007
Hartwell Corporation	Motor driven latch	10/944132	9/17/2004	7252311	8/7/2007
Hartwell Corporation	Pressure responsive blowout latch	10/939659	9/13/2004	7578475	8/25/2009

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Hartwell Corporation	Viscous shear damping strut assembly	11/763818	6/15/2007	7882941	2/8/2011
Hartwell Corporation	Bifurcated latching system	11/835957	8/8/2007	8016327	9/13/2011
Hartwell Corporation	Command latch and pin latch system	11/944801	11/26/2007	8925979	1/6/2015
Hartwell Corporation	Pressure sensing dead bolt	10491977	10/4/2002	7255376	8/14/2007
MarathonNorco Aerospace,	Mechanically dampening hold open	12/857947	8/17/2010	8615846	12/31/2013
Inc.	rod				
Palomar Products, Inc.	Communication system segregating communications by security level	10742449	12/19/2003	7388958	6/17/2008
Schneller LLC	Dimensionally stable laminate with	10/670430	9/24/2003	7052761	5/30/2006
	removable web carrier and method of manufacture				
Schneller LLC	Decorative laminate with graffiti resistance and improved	11/587703	5/3/2005	7939163	5/10/2011
	combustion reaction properties				
Schneller LLC	Decorative laminates incorporating	12/768401	4/27/2010	8372509	2/12/2013
	flame retardant engineering thermoplastic films				
Schneller LLC	Polyurethane based rigid flooring laminate	12/716502	3/3/2010	9446564	9/20/2016
Shield Restraint Systems,	Buckle and frame for restraint	10/794554	3/5/2004	7093331	8/22/2006
Inc.	system resistant to a harsh environment				
Shield Restraint Systems,	Web adjuster and harness for child	11/383019	5/12/2006	7343650	3/18/2008
Shield Restraint Systems,	Child travel restraint system	11/403972	4/13/2006	7464989	12/16/2008
Inc.					
Shield Restraint Systems,	Multi-point buckle for restraint	10/816013	4/1/2004	7520036	4/21/2009
Inc.	system				

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No	Filino Dafe	Patent Number	Issue Date
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Multi-pivot latch assemblies	12/060095	3/31/2008	7918001	4/5/2011
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Multi-pivot latch assemblies	12/485778	6/16/2009	8220118	7/17/2012
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Multi-pivot latch assemblies	12/415906	3/31/2009	8291555	10/23/2012
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Devices for adjusting tension in seat belts and other restraint system	12/917898	11/2/2010	8393645	3/12/2013
	webs, and associated methods				
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Child safety seat attachment belt retractor system	12/756143	4/7/2010	8444222	5/21/2013
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Multi-pivot latch assemblies	12/775268	5/6/2010	8646158	2/11/2014
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Restraint system buckle components having tactile surfaces, and associated methods of use and	12/939809	11/4/2010	8683666	4/1/2014
Shield Restraint Systems,	Multi-pivot latch assemblies	13/028070	2/15/2011	8713765	5/6/2014
Inc.) I	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Buckle assemblies for personal restraint systems and associated methods of use and manufacture	12/943811	11/10/2010	8720019	5/13/2014
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Hook with rounded end	29/199301	2/12/2004	D499007	11/30/2004
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Latch assembly	29/385173	2/9/2011	D649432	11/29/2011
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Latch assembly	29/385342	2/11/2011	D649433	11/29/2011
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Buckle assembly	29/369965	9/15/2010	D655223	3/6/2012
Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.	Buckle assembly	29/369967	9/15/2010	D661619	6/12/2012

				interconnect	Corporation
06/29/2010	7747897	11/18/2005	11/282213	Method and apparatus for lockstep	national
				solid state power controllers	Corporation
06/29/2010	7747879	02/16/2006	11/356487	Power distribution system using	Leach International
		3 1			
06/15/2010	7738230	01/04/2008	198696/11	Nonvolatile status indicator switch	าลไ
03/27/2007	7195436	12/06/2004	11/006181	Inset panel fastener	NMC Group, Inc.
					Corporation
04/04/2006	7023196	12/12/2003	10/734927	High level arc fault detector	Leach International
				solar collector	
8/20/2013	8511297	5/26/2010	12/787488	Actuator-based drive system for	Young & Franklin Inc.
				failsafe system	
5/17/2005	6892534	7/18/2003	10/622949	Electro-hydrostatic actuator with a	Young & Franklin Inc.
				disinfection/sanitation system	
10/25/2011	8043500	4/27/2007	11/790751	Aircraft potable water	TransDigm Inc.
7/1/2008	7392569	2/22/2005	11/061742	Clamping apparatus and method	TransDigm Inc.
2/19/2008	7331365	2/28/2003	10/505756	Lavatory service shut-off valve	TransDigm Inc.
2/13/2007	7176421	9/8/2004	10/935149	Straight ribbon heater	TransDigm Inc.
12/6/2005	6971682	4/15/2003	10/413583	Coupling assembly	TransDigm Inc.
				unit load device in an aircraft	
8/15/2013	8936419	8/15/2013	02829621	Restraint system for restraining a	Telair US LLC
				actuator	
8/26/2014	8814094	4/6/2009	12/418814	Locking mechanism with bi-modal	Tactair Fluid Controls, Inc.
10/23/2012	11439852	8/5/2019	16532182	Aerial fire suppression system	Simplex Manufacturing Co.
9/13/2022	11439852	4/22/2016	15135880	Aerial fire suppression system	
5/29/2018	9981150	9/16/2019	16563340	Aerial fire suppression system	Simplex Manufacturing Co.
8/6/2019	10369392	4/30/2018	15966937	Aerial fire suppression system	
9/10/2019	10406390	8/9/2016	15232609	Aerial fire suppression system	•
5/10/2016	9333379	1/25/2013	13750623	Aerial fire suppression system	Simplex Manufacturing Co.
Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application No	Title	Assignee or Applicant

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Leach International Corporation	Power controller with fusible link	11/555112	10/31/2006	7760482	07/20/2010
Leach International	System and method for protecting a	11/941898	11/16/2007	7995320	08/09/2011
Corporation	coil structure in a controlled switch				
Leach International Corporation	System for precisely controlling the 12/354704 operational characteristics of a relay	12/354704	01/15/2009	8094427	01/10/2012
Leach International Corporation	System and method for quickly discharging an ac relay	12/431682	04/28/2009	8116059	02/14/2012
Armtec Defense Products Co.	Ammunition assembly with alternate load path	13/075018	03/29/2011	8136451	03/20/2012
Leach International Corporation	System and method for quickly discharging a dc relay	12/432655	04/29/2009	8164865	04/24/2012
Leach International Corporation	Solid state power controllers including current sensing circuitry	12/703628	02/10/2010	8190934	05/29/2012
	predetermined level in order to substantially eliminate the offset error in an amplifier and an a/d converter				
Leach International Corporation	Voltage sensing circuitry for solid state power controllers	13/456183	04/25/2012	8412966	04/02/2013
Armtec Defense Products Co.	Ammunition assembly with alternate load path	13/424327	03/19/2012	8430033	04/30/2013
Armtec Defense Products Co.	Combustible cartridge cased ammunition assembly	13/424328	03/19/2012	8430034	04/30/2013
TA Aerospace Co.	Clamp assembly and conductive cushion with molded-in grounding foil	13/404778	02/24/2012	8748748	06/10/2014
Mason Electric Company	Multi-axis pivot assembly for control sticks and associated systems and methods	13/159273	06/13/2011	8770055	07/08/2014

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Armtec Defense Products Co.	Combustible cartridge cased ammunition assembly	13/872028	04/26/2013	8807038	08/19/2014
Armtec Defense Products Co.	Consumable ammunition assembly having a nitroguanidine case and method of making a consumable ammunition assembly having a	13/415798	03/08/2012	8899155	12/02/2014
Korry Electronics Co.	Reconfigurable dashboard assembly for military vehicles	13/957405	08/01/2013	8960760	02/24/2015
Leach International Corporation	System and method for emulating an ideal diode in a power control device	12/257341	10/23/2008	8988912	03/24/2015
TA Aerospace Co.	Releasable securing mechanism	14/221230	03/20/2014	9033290	05/19/2015
Mason Electric Company	Unmanned vehicle controller with interchangeable function bridge modules	14/062753	10/24/2013	9141108	09/22/2015
Mason Electric, Co.	Complex-dynamic air and ground vehicle control inceptor	13/944800	07/17/2013	9266604	02/23/2016
Korry Electronics Co.	Apparatus for controlling the redistribution of light emitted from a light-emitting diode	13/172617	06/29/2011	9322515	04/26/2016
NMC Group, Inc.	Stackable fastener	14/255792	04/17/2014	9377135	06/28/2016
Mason Electric Co.	Landing gear control system	13/948939		9403591	08/02/2016
NMC Group, Inc.	Stackable fastener	14/554647		9470252	10/18/2016
NMC Group, Inc.	Fastener assembly for insulation blanket	14/255537	04/17/2014	9470257	10/18/2016
Mason Electric Company	Multi-axis pivot assembly for control sticks and associated systems and methods	14/325306	07/07/2014	9637222	05/02/2017

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Leach International	balancing	12/963583	12/08/2010	9685797	06/20/2017
Corporation	multi-cell batteries with a transformer and a rectifier circuit				
Korry Electronics Co.	ted touch screen display	29/399916	08/19/2011	D666618	09/04/2012
Mason Electric Co.		29/434875	10/17/2012	D712807	09/09/2014
Leach International	entation of i2t	14/923372	10/26/2015	9954351	04/24/2018
Corporation	trip characteristic				
Mason Electric Co.	Optical decoder systems and corresponding methods	10/844059	05/12/2004	7199353	04/03/2007
Mason Electric Co.	Optical decoder systems and	11/709345	02/20/2007	7345272	03/18/2008
Mason Electric Co.	Control inceptor systems and	12/029435	02/11/2008	8100029	01/24/2012
	associated methods				
Mason Electric Co.	Hall effect system	12/144602	06/23/2008	8174255	05/08/2012
Mason Electric Co.	and-held devices s, such as	12/573035	10/02/2009	8373391	02/12/2013
	supercapacitors				
NMC Group, Inc.	Hybrid composite-metal male fasteners	12/655151	12/22/2009	8105004	01/31/2012
NMC Group, Inc.	Inset panel fastener	11/724936	03/16/2007	7802953	09/28/2010
NMC Group, Inc.	Ring-post fastener	10/456426	06/05/2003	6880788	04/19/2005
NMC Group, Inc.	Fixture with integral stops	10/644196	08/19/2003	7294385	11/13/2007
NMC Group, Inc.	Clip nut fastener	12/291810	11/12/2008	7648319	01/19/2010
NMC Group, Inc.	Hybrid composite-metal male fastener	12/229460	08/21/2008	7896599	03/01/2011
NMC Group, Inc.	Hybrid composite-metal breakaway 15/130069 nut fastener	15/130069	04/15/2016	10113579	10/30/2018
NMC Group, Inc.	Fastener assembly for insulation blanket	15/295041	10/17/2016	10288107	4/24/2019
TA Aerospace Co.	Lightweight clamp blocks	11/199182	08/09/2005	7467767	12/23/2008

Assignee or Applicant	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Korry Electronics Co.	Apparatus and method to provide a	11/741335	04/27/2007	7535183	05/19/2009
	hybrid linear/switching current				
	source, such as for high-efficiency,				
	wide dimming range light emitting				
	diode (led) backlighting				
Korry Electronics Co.	Method and apparatus for dual	11/114309	04/25/2005	7541555	06/02/2009
	mode switch				
Korry Electronics Co.	System and method for adaptively	11/741620	04/27/2007	7696741	04/13/2010
	determining the transition rate of a				
	quantized signal				
Korry Electronics Co.	Reconfigurable dashboard	12/246462	10/06/2008	7823952	11/02/2010
	assembly for military vehicles				
Korry Electronics Co.	Fault tolerant solid state push	11/750228	05/17/2007	7994886	08/09/2011
	button control system with built in				
	diagnostic				
Korry Electronics Co.	Reconfigurable dashboard	14/629306	02/23/2015	9415687	08/16/2016
	assembly for military vehicles				
Korry Electronics Co.	Apparatus for controlling the	15/074747	03/18/2016	9964280	05/08/2018
	redistribution				
	of light emitted from a				
	light-emitting diode				
Korry Electronics Co.	Integrated touch screen display	29399916	08/19/2011	D666618	09/04/2012
Armtec Defense Products	Pyrotechnic systems and associated	10/918543	08/13/2004	7363861	04/29/2008
Co.	methods				
Armtec Defense Products	Ammunition assembly with	11/683230	03/07/2007	7913625	03/29/2011
Co.	alternate load path				

II. Patent Applications

	Armtec Defense Products Co.	Assignee or Applicant
composition	Armtec Defense Products Co. Short duration chemiluminescent	Title
	15/234874	Application No.
	08/11/2016	Filing Date
		Patent Number Issue Date

III. <u>Trademarks</u>

Inc.	Airborne Systems North America of NJ	Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	Airborne Systems NA Inc. DR	Airborne Systems NA Inc. FIF	Airborne Systems NA Inc. MI	Aerosonic Corporation (n/k/a AEROSONIC Aerosonic LLC)	Airborne Acquisition, Inc. AII	Aerosonic Corporation (n/k/a IMFP Aerosonic LLC)	Aerosonic Corporation (n/k/a Aerosonic LLC)	Owner
	JTRAX	RAIDER	DRAGONFLY	FIREFLY	MICROFLY	ROSONIC	AIRBORNE SYSTEMS	FP		Trademark:
	85371171	85330061	77715030	77715060	77715015	72328928	85619341	75933194	85446395	Serial No:
	4656542	4126899	4328554	4070996	4070995	0942338	4544007	2764654	4157413	Registration No:
	12/16/2014	4/10/2012	4/30/2013	12/13/2011	12/13/2011	9/5/1972	6/3/2014	9/16/2003	6/12/2012	Registration Date

Apical Industries, Inc.	AmSafe, Inc.	AmSafe, Inc.	AmSafe, Inc.	AmSafe, Inc.	AmSafe, Inc.	AmSafe, Inc.	AmSafe, Inc.		AmSafe, Inc.	Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	Owner
APICAL	CARES KIDS FLY SAFE	CARES			AMSAFE	AMSAFE	AAIR	INFLATABLE RESTRAINT	AAIRAM-SAFE AVIATION	FLYCLOPS	SOLR	Trademark:
76330572	78939048	77002318	76627802	76370972	76347301	76346091	76074729		76065444	85339088	85348720	Serial No:
2615155	3413419	3409726	3048341	2880669	2798629	2740758	2742840		2672741	4380606	4365226	Registration No:
9/3/2002	4/15/2008	4/8/2008	1/24/2006	9/7/2004	12/23/2003	7/22/2003	7/29/2003		1/7/2003	8/6/2013	7/9/2013	Registration Date

ıer Power	Beta Transformer Technology Corporation (n/k/a Power Device Corporation)	Avionic Instruments Inc.	Avionic Instruments Inc.	Apical Industries, Inc.	Apical Industries, Inc.	Owner
BTTC	BETA TRANSFORMER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	AEROSPACE COOLING SOLUTIONS	ACS	Design Only	APICAL INDUSTRIES APICAL API	Trademark:
73704450	73704449	77350077	77350069	76330451	76330548	Serial No:
1499398	1500389	3599639	3599638	2615153	2612590	Registration No:
8/9/1988	8/16/1988	3/31/2009	3/31/2009	9/3/2002	8/27/2002	Registration Date

Data Device Corporation	Champion Aerospace LLC	Champion Aerospace LLC	Champion Aerospace LLC	Bruce Aerospace, Inc.	Beta Transformer Technology Corporation (n/k/a Power Device Corporation)	Owner					
TOTAL-ACE	ACEXTREME	BUSTRACER	STAR SERIES	DDC	DDC			SLICK	WE LIGHT THE SKIES	ВТТС	Trademark:
77627539	77617254	77613987	75655019	73228113	72230518	73646933	73646932	72145624	73448482	73704451	Serial No:
3764818	3848403	3861481	2443276	1176957	0830114	1759512	1719828	0760554	1364180	1502909	Registration No:
3/23/2010	9/14/2010	10/12/2010	4/10/2001	11/10/1981	6/13/1967	3/23/1993	9/29/1992	11/26/1963	10/8/1985	9/6/1988	Registration Date

Owner	Trademark:	Serial No:	Registration No:	Registration Date
Data Device Corporation	MICRO-ACE	78169292	2940684	4/12/2005
Data Device Corporation	MINI-ACE	78264051	2843241	5/18/2004
Data Device Corporation	FIBREMATRIX	78271559	2980213	7/26/2005
Data Device Corporation	TOTAL ACEXTREME	85073765	4035950	10/4/2011
Hartwell Corporation	HC	74233909	1744257	1/5/1993
Hartwell Corporation	HC	76221733	2676542	1/21/2003
Hartwell Corporation	TRIGGER LOCK	73211143	1190430	2/23/1982
Hartwell Corporation	HARTWELL	74227615	1762408	4/6/1993
Hartwell Corporation	HASCO	76139439	2708392	4/22/2003
Hartwell Corporation	HARTWELL	76221734	2703713	4/8/2003
Hartwell Corporation	XLP	78184801	2771803	10/7/2003
Kirkhill Inc.	KIRKHILL	77781839	3833741	8/17/2010
Kirkhill Inc.	STRETCHTAPE	85088059	3928626	3/8/2011
MarathonNorco Aerospace, Inc.	MARATHONNORCO AEROSPACE	77746799	3931745	3/15/2011
MarathonNorco Aerospace, Inc.	RF80-M	85126094	4061260	11/22/2011
MarathonNorco Aerospace, Inc.	MARATHONNORCO AEROSPACE	77746806	4019914	8/30/2011
MarathonNorco Aerospace, Inc.	REFLEX	72383564	0936522	6/27/1972
MarathonNorco Aerospace, Inc.	DIGIFLEX	73338416	1252763	10/4/1983

Owner Schneller LLC Schneller LLC Schneller LLC Schneller LLC	Trademark: INDURA GTGLAS PANFLOR AERSHADE TRUE-TO-NATURE	Serial No: 78834429 77248629 73699937 77248619	Registration No: 3217478 3483585 1512683 3606781	Registration Date 3/13/2007 8/12/2008 11/15/1988 4/14/2009
Skandia, Inc.	AERO ARMOR BY SKANDIA,	87439098	5384221	
Claude Aprended In	INC.			
Skurka Aerospace Inc.	XL	74133902	1853490	
Skurka Aerospace Inc.	APC	76593793	3047649	
Skurka Aerospace Inc.	XL2	76593794	3047650	
Tactair Fluid Controls Inc.	TACTAIR	74603437	1931638	
Tactair Fluid Controls Inc.	TACTAIR	78334560	2982961	
Tactair Fluid Controls Inc.	TACTAIR	73719025	1509118	
Transdigm Inc.	ADEL	73293427	1189110	
Transdigm Inc.	WIGGINS	73339008	1236043	
Transdigm Inc.	TRANSDIGM	77277955	3457067	
Young & Franklin Inc.	YF	76328279	2688159	
Mason Electric Co.	HAWC	77246969	3494903	
Korry Electronics Co.	STAR FRIENDLY	85377959	4242998	
Korry Electronics Co.	NIGHTSHIELD	74430398	1899694	
Korry Electronics Co.	CHROMALUX	74053054	1805120	

Owner	Trademark:	Serial No:	Registration No:	Registration Date
Korry Electronics Co.	KORRY	72288100	0858855	10/22/1968
Korry Electronics Co.	KORRY	73771550	1615474	10/02/1990
Esterline Technologies Corporation	MEMTRON	73419283	1283172	06/26/1984
TA Aerospace Co.	FASTBLOCK	85584260	4449749	12/17/2013
TA Aerospace Co.	FASTBLOCK	77215078	3384887	02/19/2008
TA Aerospace Co.	EXTREME HEAT	75724941	2810875	02/03/2004
Leach International Corporation	LEACH	78148153	2779544	11/04/2003
Leach International Corporation	LEACH	72308218	926718	01/11/1972
Leach International Corporation	BALANCED-FORCE	72315240	906545	01/26/1971
Esterline Technologies Corporation	ESTERLINE	86966352	5508987	07/03/2018
Esterline Technologies Corporation	ARMTEC	78973573	3369513	01/15/2008
Esterline Technologies Corporation	ARMTEC	78973601	3268417	07/24/2007
Esterline Technologies Corporation	ESTERLINE	78973478	3677983	09/01/2009
Corporation	Esterline.			
Esterline Technologies Corporation	ESTERLINE	78/089148	2944733	04/26/2005
Esterline Technologies Corporation	ESTERLINE	78/089147	2915021	12/28/2004

Esterline Technologies Corporation	Esterline Technologies Corporation	Esterline Technologies Corporation	Owner											
KIRKHILL	ESTERLINE	KORRY	НҮТЕК	ARMTEC	ESTERLINE	ESTERLINE	ESTERLINE	CMC ELECTRONICS	JANCO	KIRKHILL-TA	KIRKHILL-TA	KIRKHILL-TA	KIRKHILL-TA	Trademark:
76283611	86966354	72/288100	74/321225	74/448560	74/448567	76/302234	76/302235	76/295364	78/244641	78/255356	78/255365	78/255374	78/255379	Serial No:
2668319	5508988	0858855	1775515	1855681	1905295	2658675	2790224	3047228	2881529	2926955	2926956	2926957	2926958	Registration No:
12/31/2002	7/3/2018	10/22/1968	06/08/1993	09/27/1994	07/18/1995	12/10/2002	12/09/2003	01/24/2006	09/07/2004	02/15/2005	02/15/2005	02/15/2005	02/15/2005	Registration Date

RECORDED: 09/20/2023

04/06/1982	1192978	73/301193	TA	TA Aerospace Co.
04/15/2003	2706459	76/348419	TA	TA Aerospace Co.
1/2/2018	5368408	87379104	FIRE ATTACK	Simplex Manufacturing Co. FIRE ATTACK
12/12/2017	5355299	86029913	SKYCANNON	Simplex Manufacturing Co.
7/9/1991	1650076	73794602	PARAVION	Paravion Technology, Inc. PARAVION
1/29/1991	1633119	74051453	HELIPORTER	Paravion Technology, Inc.
2/26/2019	5683747	87837243	PARAVION	Paravion Technology, Inc.
11/17/1998	2204418	75233540	SKYWATCH	Extant Components Group Intermediate, Inc.
Registration Date	Registration No:	Serial No:	Trademark:	Owner

IV. Trademark Applications

Vone